DingTec® Laminators
BU-360 to BU-2040   BU-380II to BU-2040II
User’s Manual
Version 1.0
Eastsign International Ltd
Rm 1406, 14/F., Shatin Galleria
18-24 Shan Mei Street, Fotan, Shatin, N.T.
Hong Kong
User’s Manual of DingTec® Laminators – BU-380 to 2040 Cold Laminator Series
 2
PREFACE
DingTec® BU-360 to 2040 series laminators are low-cost, cold laminators with
either manual or automatic operating mode. They are easy to use and install. Users must
read this manual thoroughly in order to maximize the capacity of the laminators and
avoid damage.
I. Main specifications
1．Manual Cold Laminator Series
Model Laminating
Width (mm)
Laminating
Thickness (mm)
Roller’s
Diameter (mm)
Machine
Weight (kg)
Remarks
BU-360 360 5 36 8.5
BU-450 450 10 50 15.5
BU-650 650 10 65 24
BU-1000 1000 15 90 65
BU-1300 1300 15 90 76
BU-1600B 1600 23 130 150 With a stand
BU-1600C 1600 23 130 163
BU-1700 1700 25 155 175
BU-1920 1900 20 155 195
BU-2040 2000 25 155 200
With a stand, a
foot-wheel, and a
plate for pressing
picture
2．Automatic Cold Laminator Series
Model Laminating
Width (mm)
Laminating
Thickness
(mm)
Roller’s
Diameter
(mm)
Machine
Weight
(kg)
Motor
Power
Remarks
BU-380II 380 5 36 8.5 AC 14W
BU-650II 650 10 65 24 DC 12V 30W
BU-650IIZ 650 10 65 24 DC 12V 30W
Electric, with foot-pedal,
hi/low speed; 650IIZ
with a stand for
supporting film
BU-1000II 1000 15 90 65 25W
BU-1300II 1300 15 90 76 25W
Electric/manual modes,
with stand, stepless
speed regulating with
foot-pedal switch
BU-1600BII
1600
23
130
153
40W
Electric/manual modes;
with stand; stepless
speed regulating; with
foot-pedal switch; with
foot-wheel, optional
plate for pressing picture
BU-1600II 1600 23 102 160 40W
BU-1600CII 1600 25 130 163 40W
BU-1700II 1700 25 155 175 60W
BU-1920II 1900 20 155 195 60W
BU-2040II 2000 25 155 200 60W
Electric/manual modes;
with stand, stepless
speed regulating with
foot-pedal switch; with